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TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES FATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORIING QOF ASSIGNMENT
Heonorable Commissioner of Trademarks Fcbruary 20, 2004

P.Q. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ics):

ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

2-6 Dojimahama 1-chome
Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan

— Individual — Association

— General Partnership — Limited Partnership
% Corporation-___lapan

— Other

2. Name and address of recciving party(ies):

ASAHI KASEI FIBERS CORPORATION
2-6 Dojimahama 1-chome
Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan
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— Individual(s) citizenship
— Association

_ General Partnership

__ Limited Partnership

X Corporation __lapan

__ Other

3. Nature of Conveyance:
X Assignment __ Security Agreement
— Merger ww. Thange of Name
—_ Other -

o TRADEMARK
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4.

9.

Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A

B.

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be

mailed:

Trademark Application No(s).:

T6/287077
76/2870706
76/431037
76/431039
76/430877
76/431036
76/431038
76/234257
76/471558

Trademark Registration No(s).:

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP
P.O. Box 747

Falls Church, VA 22040-0747
(703)205-8000

FAX NO.

ROICA

ROICA

SOLOTEX
SOLOTEX
SOLOTEX
SOLOTEX
SOLOTEX
BEMBERG
BEMLIESE

Total number of applications and registrations involved:

Page 2

The recording fee in the amount of $0.00 is attached hereto.

Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of $240.00. A

duplicate copy ol this request is enclosed.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R.
2.6 which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account
No, 02-2448.
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Page 3

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forcgaing information 1s true and correct and
any attached copy is a true copy of the origmal document.

RespectTully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCHL, L.LP

B.QO. Box 747
Falls Church, VA 22040-0747
(703)205-8000

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET,
ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT:.— G
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o R FAX NO. b
TRADEMARK
BOX ASSIGNMENT
0071-0442T. 0446T, 0477T
0071-0480T, O0481T, 0482T
0071-0483T, 04247, 0501T
ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKT KAISHA, a corporation of Japan, having a
place of business at 2-6 Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan, is the owner of the
Trademark Registrations and Applications set forth in Attachment “A"" hereto; and

WHEREAS, ASAHI KASEI FIBERS CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, having a
place of busincss at 2-6 Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said
marks;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Tcn Dollars
($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which 13 hereby
acknowledged, said ASAHT KASE] KABUSHIKI KAISHA does hereby assign unto ASAHI
KASE] FIBERS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to said registration,
together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, the same to be held and

enjoyed by the Assignee, ils successors and assigns, as fully and entively as the said

TRADEMARK
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Assiznment by ASAFHT KASE] KALBUSFIKT KAISHA -

FAX NO.

[~
1

assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not

been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOL, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be execuled as

foliows.

ASSIGNOR:

D amlCZQegmmﬁ%f_ﬁ@_}ﬂa 3

WITNESS:

Date ﬁ;&‘_/ﬂ{; 2L 5‘_3

ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

By \Z’b&d%‘l) N

Name Takashi Tsurumi, Ph. D

General Manager of ]
Title Corporate Intellectual Property & Technoiogy Information

By /j Eﬁ-\‘ . \% : % N

Takashi Konno ,
(Signature) Manager of Trademark Section
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Assipnment by ASAHT KASE] EARUSHIEL KAISHA

Registrarion No,

76/287077
76/2870706
76/431037
76/431039
76/430877
76/431036
76/431038
76/234257

76/471558

RECORDED: 02/20/2004

Moark

ROICA
ROICA
SOLOTEX
SOLOTEX
SOLOTEX
SOLOTEX
SOLOTEX
BEMBERG

BEMLIESE

FaX NO.
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