CH \$240.00 022448 7628707

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

Honorable Commissioner of Trademarks P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 February 20, 2004

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ics):

ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 2-6 Dojimahama 1-chome Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan

Individual	Association
General Partnership	Limited Partnership
_x_Corporationlapan	
Other	

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

ASAHI KASEI FIBERS CORPORATION 2-6 Dojimahama 1-chome Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan

Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan		
 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation <u>Japan</u> Other 		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		

_X Assignment

___ Merger __ Other - Security AgreementChange of Name

700067614 December 16, 2003

Page 2

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
 - A. Trademark Application No(s).:

76/287077	ROICA
76/287076	ROICA
76/431037	SOLOTEX
76/431039	SOLOTEX
76/430877	SOLOTEX
76/431036	SOLOTEX
76/431038	SOLOTEX
76/234257	BEMBERG
76/471558	BEMLIESE

- B. Trademark Registration No(s).:
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703)205-8000

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
- 7. The recording fee in the amount of \$0.00 is attached hereto.
- 8. X Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$240.00. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.
- 9. X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. 2.6 which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448.

Page 3

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Raymor

Reg. No. 21,06

P.O. Box 747

Falls Church, VA 22040-0747

(703)205-8000

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT:____6

TRADEMARK BOX ASSIGNMENT 0071-0442T, 0446T, 0477T 0071-0480T, 0481T, 0482T 0071-0483T, 0424T, 0501T

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 2-6 Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan, is the owner of the Trademark Registrations and Applications set forth in Attachment "A" hereto; and

WHEREAS, ASAHI KASEI FIBERS CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 2-6 Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA does hereby assign unto ASAHI KASEI FIBERS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said

Assignment by ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

- 2 -

assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as follows:

ASSIGNOR:

ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Date December 16, 2003

By Jakoshi Isurumi

Name_Takashi Tsurumi, Ph. D

General Manager of

Title_Corporate Intellectual Property & Technology Information

WITNESS:

Date Dec. 16, 2003

(Signature)

Manager of Trademark Section

76/471558

Assignment by ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

- 3 -

ATTACHEMNT "A"

Registration No.	Mark
76/287077	ROICA
76/287076	ROICA
76/431037	SOLOTEX
76/431039	SOLOTEX
76/430877	SOLOTEX
76/431036	SOLOTEX
76/431038	SOLOTEX
76/234257	BEMBERG
76/471558	BEMLIESE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 02/20/2004